
Gainesville Regional Utilities 

Financial Statements - Unaudited 
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September 30, 2025 September 30, 2024 Change ($) Change (%)

Current assets:

41,634,987$                  54,239,572$              (12,604,585)$             (23.2%)

15,318,795                    18,585,283                 (3,266,488)                 (17.6%)

29,939,909                    29,487,675                 452,234                      1.5%

2,910,974                      -                                  2,910,974                   -

1,247,000                      1,287,951                   (40,951)                       (3.18%)

4,645,659                      4,409,626                   236,033                      5.4%

154,390,812                  161,633,722              (7,242,910)                 (4.5%)

10,014,416                    9,599,626                   414,790                      4.3%

70,099,915                    68,803,492                 1,296,423                   1.9%

Noncurrent:

4,553,721                      3,739,339                   814,382                      21.8%

    Fuel hedges - cash and investments 3,439,427                      6,693,134                   (3,253,707)                 (48.6%)

85,070,570                    67,043,019                 18,027,551                 26.9%

108,146,643                  153,563,586              (45,416,943)               (29.6%)

29,021,152                    30,453,140                 (1,431,988)                 (4.7%)

310,345,844                  339,895,336              (29,549,492)               (8.7%)

19,592,609                    19,592,609                 -                                  0.0%

85,678,418                    19,406,603                 66,271,815                 341.5%

-                                     11,300,704                 (11,300,704)               (100.0%)

182,561,456                  201,511,896              (18,950,440)               (9.4%)

769,784                         2,436,052                   (1,666,268)                 (68.4%)

21,402,726                    -                                  21,402,726                 -

2,868,296                      -                                  2,868,296                   -

312,873,289                  254,247,864              58,625,425                 23.1%

3,312,426,627               3,223,983,439           88,443,188                 2.7%

13,021,970                    12,784,133                 237,837                      1.9%

(1,607,101,512)             (1,501,603,046)          (105,498,466)             7.0%

1,718,347,085               1,735,164,526           (16,817,441)               (1.0%)

148,032,092                  120,304,965              27,727,127                 23.0%

1,866,379,177               1,855,469,491           10,909,686                 0.6%

2,643,989,122               2,611,246,413           32,742,709                 1.3%

3,174,396                      4,650,301                   (1,475,905)                 (31.7%)

-                                     1,518,293                   (1,518,293)                 (100.0%)

8,477,927                      8,477,927                   -                                  0.0%

1,250,552                      1,250,552                   -                                  0.0%

12,902,875                    15,897,073                 (2,994,198)                 (18.8%)

2,656,891,997$             2,627,143,486$         29,748,511$              1.1%

Continued on next page.

 Accounts receivable, net of allowance for uncollectible 

58,693,488                    53,623,615                 5,069,873                   9.5%accounts of $4,419,649 and $11,695,489 respectively

Gainesville Regional Utilities

Statements of Net Position - Unaudited

September 30, 2025 and 2024

Assets

Cash and investments

Total current assets

Restricted and internally designated assets:

    Utility deposits - cash and investments

    Debt service - cash and investments

    Debt defeasance - cash and investments

    Rate stabilization - cash and investments

Inventories:

Fuel

Materials and supplies

Fuel and purchased gas adjustment

Regulatory assets

Other assets

Current:

Fair value of derivative instruments 

Investment in The Energy Authority

    Construction fund - cash and investments

    Utility plant improvement fund - cash and investments

Total restricted and internally designated assets

Noncurrent assets:

Long-term lease receivable

Utility plant in service

Right-of-use Asset

Less: accumulated depreciation and amortization

Construction in progress

Net capital assets

Net pension asset - restricted

Net other post employment benefits asset - restricted

Total noncurrent assets

Capital assets:

Regulatory assets

Other assets

 Total deferred outflows of resources

Total assets and deferred outflows of resources

Total assets

Deferred outflows of resources:

Unamortized loss on refunding of bonds

Accumulated decrease in fair value of hedging derivative

General Employees' Pension plan costs

Other post-employment benefits plan
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September 30, 2025 September 30, 2024 Change ($) Change (%)

17,719,338$                  25,216,312$              (7,496,974)$               (29.7%)

6,202,800                      6,258,869                   (56,069)                       (0.9%)

7,446,630                      8,824,732                   (1,378,102)                 (15.6%)

4,377,755                      9,452,207                   (5,074,452)                 (53.7%)

3,219,165                      3,298,330                   (79,165)                       (2.40%)

38,965,688                    53,050,450                 (14,084,762)               (26.5%)

9,980,859                      9,530,217                   450,642                      4.7%

11,370,740                    7,939,152                   3,431,588                   43.2%

39,720,000                    35,340,000                 4,380,000                   12.4%

29,110,181                    30,681,208                 (1,571,027)                 (5.1%)

292,446                         232,269                      60,177                        25.9%

90,474,226                    83,722,846                 6,751,380                   8.1%

1,672,380,000               1,738,520,000           (66,140,000)               (3.8%)

262,925                         262,925                      -                                  0.0%

2,086,806                      2,016,020                   70,786                        3.5%

73,196,623                    81,626,821                 (8,430,198)                 (10.3%)

-                                     2,358,738                   (2,358,738)                 (100.0%)

1,747,926,354               1,824,784,504           (76,858,150)               (4.2%)

1,342,000                      1,342,000                   -                                  0.0%

708,000                         708,000                      -                                  0.0%

-                                     -                                  -                                  -

-                                     -                                  -                                  -

101,479,484                  105,918,768              (4,439,284)                 (4.2%)

2,866,976                      267,965                      2,599,011                   969.9%

106,396,460                  108,236,733              (1,840,273)                 (1.7%)

1,983,762,728               2,069,794,533           (86,031,805)               (4.2%)

85,210,062                    68,035,584                 17,174,478                 25.2%

85,711,129                    19,509,103                 66,202,026                 339.3%

48,460,600                    48,460,600                 -                                  0.0%

6,916,347                      6,916,347                   -                                  0.0%

20,186,330                    20,186,330                 -                                  0.0%

246,484,468                  163,107,964              83,376,504                 51.1%

175,822,952                  149,174,438              26,648,514                 17.9%

94,315,028                    92,911,458                 1,403,570                   1.5%

156,506,821                  176,426,115              (19,919,294)               (11.3%)

426,644,801                  418,512,011              8,132,790                   1.9%

2,656,891,997$             2,651,414,508$         5,477,489$                 0.2%

Gainesville Regional Utilities

Statements of Net Position - Unaudited (concluded)

September 30, 2025 and 2024

Fuel and purchased gas adjustment

Other liabilities

Total current liabilities

Current liabilities from restricted assets:

Utility deposits

Liabilities
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities

Fuels payable

Due to other funds 

Long-term debt:

Utility system revenue bonds

Long-term liability - SBITA

Unamortized bond premium/discount

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities

Utility system revenue bonds 

Accrued interest payable

Other liabilities 

Total payable from restricted assets

Long-term liability - leases

Net other post-employment benefits liability

Due to other funds 

Other noncurrent liabilities 

Total noncurrent liabilities

Total liabilities

Deferred inflows of resources:

Fair value of derivative instruments

Total long-term debt

Noncurrent liabilities:

Reserve for insurance claims

Reserve for environmental liability

Net pension liability

Net position 

Net investment in capital assets

Restricted

Unrestricted

Total net position

Total liabilities, deferred inflows of resources 
   and net position

Rate stabilization

Accumulated increase in fair value of hedging derivative

General Employees' Pension plan costs

Other post-employment benefits plan

Leases

 Total deferred inflows of resources
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September 30, 2025 September 30, 2024 Change ($) Change (%)

465,752,203$  428,197,043$  37,555,160 8.8%

(28,174,478) (491,525) (27,682,953) 5632.1%

(9,918,905) (13,471,062) 3,552,157 (26.4%)

(11,772,762) - (11,772,762) -

32,503,100 19,322,588 13,180,512 68.2%

448,389,158 433,557,044 14,832,114 3.4%

239,178,931 212,984,335 26,194,596 12.3%

32,788,760 37,203,360 (4,414,600) (11.9%)

112,029,117 109,594,924 2,434,193 2.2%

383,996,808 359,782,619 24,214,189 6.7%

64,392,350 73,774,425 (9,382,075) (12.7%)

Interest income 8,832,745 14,551,323 (5,718,578) (39.3%)

(64,958,717) (68,858,759) 3,900,042 (5.7%)

Rate stabilization transfer -  litigation settlement 11,000,000 - 11,000,000 -

4,759,497 4,874,344 (114,847) (2.4%)

(3,094,702) (1,446,420) (1,648,282) 114.0%

(43,461,177) (50,879,512) 7,418,335 (14.6%)

20,931,173 22,894,913 (1,963,740) (8.6%)

6,706,841 8,918,762 (2,211,921) (24.8%)

- (300,850) 300,850 (100.0%)

6,706,841 8,617,912 (1,911,071) (22.2%)

(11,000,000) - (11,000,000) -

(8,505,224) (15,305,225) 6,800,001 (44.4%)

8,132,790 16,207,600 (8,074,810) (49.8%)

418,512,011 402,304,411 16,207,600 4.0%

426,644,801$  418,512,011$  8,132,790 1.9%

Operating revenues:

Gainesville Regional Utilities

Statements of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Net Position - Unaudited

For the Years Ended September 30, 2025 and 2024

Other interest related income, BABs

Other income (expense)

Sales and service charges

Operating income

Non-operating income (expense):

Administrative and general

Transfer from (to) rate stabilization

Amounts recoverable from (to) future revenue

Other operating revenue

Total operating revenues

Operation and maintenance

Operating expenses:

Depreciation and amortization

Total operating expenses

Interest expense

Amounts recoverable from (to) fuel levelization

Total non-operating income (expense)

Change in net position

Net position - beginning of year

Net position - end of period

Contributions from third parties

Net capital contributions

Reduction of plant costs recovered through contributions

Capital contributions:

Income (expense) before capital contributions and transfer

Extraordinary Item - Litigation Settlement

Transfer to City of Gainesville General Fund
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